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DESCRIPTION

OWEN STREET (E MAIN TO DIVISION)
1-1/2"+ ASPHALT MILLING

TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

TOTAL

DIVISION STREET (ALLEY 4 TO OWEN)
1-1/2"+ ASPHALT MILLING

TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

TOTAL

PEARL STREET (DEAD END TO OWEN)
1-1/2"+ ASPHALT MILLING

TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE
VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE

TOTAL

MAIN STREET (EVANS TO BARBER)
1-1/2"+ ASPHALT MILLING

TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

TOTAL

EVANS STREET ( MAIN TO PEARL)
1-1/2"+ ASPHALT MILLING

TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.

1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

UNIT OF

MEASURE

S.Y.
GALS.
TONS
LUMP

S.Y.
GALS.
TONS
LUMP

S.Y.
GALS.
TONS
LUMP
EACH
EACH

S.Y.
GALS.
TONS
LUMP

S.Y.
GALS.
TONS
LUMP

Town of Saratoga

2019 CCMG Street Resurfacing Project

APPROX.
QrY.

1894
189
158

1

1574
157
130

6800
680
568

1400
140
119

1530
153
129

UNIT

COsT

$4.00
$4.00
$88.00
$1,000.00

$4.00
$4.00
$88.00
$1,000.00

$4.00
$4.00
$88.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$300.00

$4.00
$4.00
$88.00
$1,000.00

$4.00
$4.00
$88.00
$1,000.00

February 5, 2020
TOTAL
COsT

$7,576.00
$756.00
$13,904.00
$1,000.00
$23,236.00

$6,296.00
$628.00
$11,440.00
$1,000.00
$19,364.00

$27,200.00
$2,720.00
$49,984.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$900.00
$83,304.00

$5,600.00
$560.00
$10,472.00
$1,000.00
$17,632.00

$6,120.00
$612.00
$11,352.00
$1,000.00
$19,084.00

$162,620.00

Milestone Contractors, L.P.

UNIT
COsT

$1.80
$2.50
$89.75
$650.00

$1.80
$2.50
$89.75
$500.00

$1.80
$2.50
$89.75
$2,397.10
$175.00
$30.00

$1.80
$2.50
$89.75
$500.00

$1.80
$2.50
$89.75
$500.00

Richmond, IN
TOTAL
COST

$3,409.20
$472.50
$14,180.50
$650.00
$18,712.20

$2,833.20
$392.50
$11,667.50
$500.00
$15,393.20

$12,240.00
$1,700.00
$50,978.00
$2,397.10
$525.00
$90.00
$67,930.10

$2,520.00
$350.00
$10,680.25
$500.00
$14,050.25

$2,754.00
$382.50
$11,577.75
$500.00
$15,214.25

$131,300.00

Dirt Works & Asphalt Paving Inc.

UNIT
COSsT

$1.75
$3.90
$100.00
$300.00

$1.75
$3.90
$105.00
$300.00

$1.20
$3.90
$90.00
$500.00
$500.00
$200.00

$1.75
$3.90
$100.00
$300.00

$1.75
$3.90
$100.00
$300.00

Parker City, IN
TOTAL
COsT

$3,314.50
$737.10
$15,800.00
$300.00
$20,151.60

$2,754.50
$612.30
$13,650.00
$300.00
$17,316.80

$8,160.00
$2,652.00
$51,120.00
$500.00
$1,500.00
$600.00
$64,532.00

$2,450.00
$546.00
$11,900.00
$300.00
$15,196.00

$2,677.50
$596.70
$12,900.00
$300.00
$16,474.20

$133,670.60

UNIT
COsT

$2.40
$3.00
$99.00
$400.00

$2.40
$3.00
$99.00
$400.00

$2.40
$3.00
$99.00
$400.00
$250.00
$250.00

$2.40
$3.00
$99.00
$400.00

$2.40
$3.00
$99.00
$400.00

Robertson Paving
Flat Rock, IN

TOTAL
COsT

$4,545.60
$567.00
$15,642.00
$400.00
$21,154.60

$3,777.60
$471.00
$12,870.00
$400.00
$17,518.60

$16,320.00
$2,040.00
$56,232.00
$400.00
$750.00
$750.00
$76,492.00

$3,360.00
$420.00
$11,781.00
$400.00
$15,961.00

$3,672.00
$459.00
$12,771.00
$400.00
$17,302.00

$148,428.20




