	<b>Choice</b> One		<b>Bid Tabulation</b>										
	Engineering			Town of Saratoga									
		2019 CCMG Str			/IG Street Re	Street Resurfacing Project February 5, 2020		Milestone Contractors, L.P. Richmond, IN		Dirt Works & Asphalt Paving Inc. Parker City, IN		Robertson Paving Flat Rock, IN	
REF.			UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
<u>NO.</u> 1	<u>NO.</u>	DESCRIPTION OWEN STREET (E MAIN TO DIVISION)	MEASURE	<u>QTY.</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	
I	1	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1894	\$4.00	\$7,576.00	\$1.80	\$3,409.20	\$1.75	\$3,314.50	\$2.40	\$4,545.60	
		TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	189	\$4.00	\$756.00	\$1.50	\$472.50	\$3.90	\$737.10	\$3.00	\$567.00	
		1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	158	\$88.00	\$13,904.00	\$89.75	\$14,180.50	\$100.00	\$15,800.00	\$99.00	\$15,642.00	
	4	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
		TOTAL	20111		\$ 1,000100	\$23,236.00	+000100	\$18,712.20	+000100	\$20,151.60	÷ 100100	\$21,154.60	
2		DIVISION STREET (ALLEY 4 TO OWEN)											
		1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1574	\$4.00	\$6,296.00	\$1.80	\$2,833.20	\$1.75	\$2,754.50	\$2.40	\$3,777.60	
	2	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	157	\$4.00	\$628.00	\$2.50	\$392.50	\$3.90	\$612.30	\$3.00	\$471.00	
	3	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	130	\$88.00	\$11,440.00	\$89.75	\$11,667.50	\$105.00	\$13,650.00	\$99.00	\$12,870.00	
	4	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
_		TOTAL				\$19,364.00		\$15,393.20		\$17,316.80	_	\$17,518.60	
3		PEARL STREET (DEAD END TO OWEN)											
3	1	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	6800	\$4.00	\$27,200.00	\$1.80	\$12,240.00	\$1.20	\$8,160.00	\$2.40	\$16,320.00	
	2	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	680	\$4.00	\$2,720.00	\$2.50	\$1,700.00	\$3.90	\$2,652.00	\$3.00	\$2,040.00	
	3	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	568	\$88.00	\$49,984.00	\$89.75	\$50,978.00	\$90.00	\$51,120.00	\$99.00	\$56,232.00	
	4	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,397.10	\$2,397,10	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
	5	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	
	6	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	
		TOTAL				\$83,304.00		\$67,930.10	-	\$64,532.00	-	\$76,492.00	
4		MAIN STREET (EVANS TO BARBER)											
		1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1400	\$4.00	\$5,600.00	\$1.80	\$2,520.00	\$1.75	\$2,450.00	\$2.40	\$3,360.00	
		TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	140	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$2.50	\$350.00	\$3.90	\$546.00	\$3.00	\$420.00	
	3	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	119	\$88.00	\$10,472.00	\$89.75	\$10,680.25	\$100.00	\$11,900.00	\$99.00	\$11,781.00	
	4	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
_		TOTAL				\$17,632.00		\$14,050.25	_	\$15,196.00	_	\$15,961.00	
5		EVANS STREET ( MAIN TO PEARL)											
5	1	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1530	\$4.00	\$6,120.00	\$1.80	\$2,754.00	\$1.75	\$2,677.50	\$2.40	\$3,672.00	
		TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	153	\$4.00	\$612.00	\$2.50	\$382.50	\$3.90	\$596.70	\$3.00	\$459.00	
	3	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	129	\$88.00	\$11,352.00	\$89.75	\$11,577.75	\$100.00	\$12,900.00	\$99.00	\$12,771.00	
	4	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
		TOTAL				\$19,084.00		\$15,214.25		\$16,474.20		\$17,302.00	
		GRAND TOTAL				\$162,620.00		\$131,300.00	=	\$133,670.60	=	\$148,428.20	